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the original plat or plats of such city or village, or the
subdivizion or addition affected, and that such errvor is
cured by said corrected plaf.

SEc. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 14, 1893,

CHAPTER 194.

An act relating to the issuance of license for the sale of intoxi-
cating liguors, and afford relief to licensees in certain cases.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SeorionN 1. That in every case where any village
council of the state of Minnesota issued licenses for the
pale of intoxicating liquors for a period commencing on
the first Monday of January, 1892, which said licenses
upon their face are made to run for a period of one year
and expire on the first Monday of January, 1893, and
for which said licensees paid the full amount imposed
and provided by law for a year for the sale and disposi-
tion of said liquors, and where, at the suggestion or di-
rection or upon the notification of said village council,
the said licensees, in compliance with chapter five of the
laws of 1887, applied for a license to run for a period of
one year, commencing twenty days after the annual elec-
tion of such village for 1892, and again paid the full
amount provided by statute for a licenge for one year,
guch village council be and hereby is aunthorized to re-
fund and repay to each of said licensees an amount
which shall be such proportion of the license fee required
for a year as the time elapsing from twenty days after
the annual election in said village for the year 1892
to the first Monday in January, 1893, shall bear to a
full year. Provided, that the provisions of this act shall
not apply to any case where any license so granted shall
have been legally revoked before the passage of this act.
Provided further, that where any action has been com-
menced for the recovery of any part or portion of such
license money, the same shall be dismissed, and zll costs
of every kind, character and description paid by the plain-
tiff, before any money shall be refunded under the pro-
visiona of this act.

B3E0. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and afier its passage.

Approved April 1, 1893,
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